Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 197
e Funding Year is or 2022

Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc

SLD Explanation

Requested

Amount

Committed

Amount

(SPIN)

Computer Systems

Integrators, Inc.
(143007602)

Lightower Fiber
Networks II, LLC
(143005274)

Lightower Fiber
Networks II, LLC
(143005274)

Lightower Fiber
Networks II, LLC
(143005274)

Universal Cabling

Systems, Inc.
(143006656)

Dutchess Boces
(Consortium)
(17006447)

Dutchess Boces
(Consortium)
(17006447)

Dutchess Boces
(Consortium)
(17006447)

Dutchess Boces
(Consortium)
(17006447)

The School Board

Of Broward
County, FL.
(127743)

NY

NY

NY

NY

FL

2299039277

2299019129

2299019141

2299019219

2299040831

IC

IA

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$500,000.00 to
$463,071.6...

$15,285.33

$167,555.98

$73,310.00

$64,792.98

$364,789.30

$15,285.33

$167,555.98

$73,310.00

$64,792.98

$364,789.30
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