

Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 197
- Funding Year is or 2022

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Computer Systems Integrators, Inc. (143007602)	Dutchess Boces (Consortium) (17006447)	NY	2299039277	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$15,285.33	\$15,285.33
Lighttower Fiber Networks II, LLC (143005274)	Dutchess Boces (Consortium) (17006447)	NY	2299019129	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$167,555.98	\$167,555.98
Lighttower Fiber Networks II, LLC (143005274)	Dutchess Boces (Consortium) (17006447)	NY	2299019141	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$73,310.00	\$73,310.00
Lighttower Fiber Networks II, LLC (143005274)	Dutchess Boces (Consortium) (17006447)	NY	2299019219	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$64,792.98	\$64,792.98
Universal Cabling Systems, Inc. (143006656)	The School Board Of Broward County, Fl. (127743)	FL	2299040831	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$500,000.00 to \$463,071.6...	\$364,789.30	\$364,789.30



Source: [E-rate Manager](#)

E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC

Data generated on Tuesday, February 17th, 2026 at 10:46 AM CST